502705735 03/04/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2752341

Stylesheet Version	V 1.2					
SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY	/ DATA					
		N	Name	Execution Date		
DENNIS TIPPMANN, SR. FAMILY PARTNER			SHIP, LLP	01/15/2014		
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA					
Name:	MAXX ORTHO	PEDIC	CS, INC.			
Street Address:		531 PLYMOUTH ROAD, SUITE 526				
City:	PLYMOUTH MI	PLYMOUTH MEETING				
State/Country:	PENNSYLVAN	PENNSYLVANIA				
Postal Code:	19462	19462				
Property Type Patent Number: 822672 CORRESPONDENCE DATA			27			
Fax Number: (518)452-5579 Phone: (518) 452-5600 Email: emp@hrfmlaw.com Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful. Correspondent Name: JOHN W. BOGER Address Line 1: 5 COLUMBIA CIRCLE Address Line 2: HESLIN ROTHENBERG FARLEY & MESITI P.C. Address Line 4: ALBANY, NEW YORK 12203						
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			3348.020			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		JOHN W. BOGER				
Signature:			/John W. Boger/			
Date:			03/04/2014			
Total Attachments: 2 source=3348008A-EX	XECUTED-Tippman	ın to M	axx Ortho-Final#page1.tif			

PATENT REEL: 032347 FRAME: 0987

source=3348008A-EXECUTED-Tippmann to Maxx Ortho-Final#page2.tif

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, **Dennis Tippmann**, **Sr. Family Partnership**, **LLP**, an Indiana Limited Liability Partnership, having offices at 2955 Adams Center Road, Fort Wayne, Indiana 46806, has acquired rights in certain new and useful improvements in

FEMORAL PROTHESIS

for which an application for Letters Patent of the United States Serial No. 12/393,658, was filed on February 26, 2009 and issued on July 24, 2012 as U.S. Patent Number 8,226,727;

WHEREAS, **Maxx Orthopedics, Inc.**, a Pennsylvania Corporation, having offices at 531 Plymouth Road, Suite 526, Plymouth Meeting, Pennsylvania 19462 is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said improvements and the said applications;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Dennis Tippmann, Sr. Family Partnership, LLP, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto said Maxx Orthopedics, Inc., their successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said improvements, and the said applications, all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all applications for Letters Patents which may hereafter be filed for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof; and hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said improvement to said Maxx Orthopedics, Inc., their successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

Docket No.: 3348.008A U.S. Serial No. / Patent No.: 12/393,658 / 8,226,727

IN TESTIMONY WHEREON Dennis Tippmann, Sr. Family Partne of January, 2014.	F, I, Dennis J. Tippmann, Sr. as Managing Partner of the rship, LLP do hereby sign my hand and seal this 15 th day
	Dennis Tippmann, Sr. Family Partnership, LLP
	By: Name: Dennis J. Tippmann, Sr. Title: Managing Partner

STATE OF INDIANA)

) ss.:

COUNTY OF)

RECORDED: 03/04/2014

On this 15th day of January, 2014, before me personally came Dennis J. Tippmann, Sr., to me known and known to me to be the person of that name, who signed and sealed the foregoing instrument, and he acknowledged the same to be his free act and deed.

Notary Public

TAMMY J. KILLION, Notary Public Allen County, State of Indiana My Commission Expires 8/27/2015